

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11797/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 28/05/2007 in WA No. 2026/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SABI AUGUSTINE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOSEPH ABRAHAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and  
with prayer for interim relief and office report) (For Final Disposal)

Date: 13/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
For RR-1 Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

For RR-4 Mr. Ranjith K.C., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

At the request of learned counsel for respondent No. 4, adjourned for  
two weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master