

~~ITEM~~ NO.4A
(Mentioning)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.5/2011 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11797/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 28/05/2007 in WA No.2026/2006
of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SABI AUGUSTINE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOSEPH ABRAHAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, permission to file additional
documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Penjith Marar, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.
Mr. Mohammed Sadiqueta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anup Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Mr. Ranjith K.C., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice returnable within four weeks. Dasti
in addition is permitted.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents may
take instructions in the meanwhile.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER