

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).11797/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 28/05/2007 in WA No.
2026/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SABI AUGUSTINE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOSEPH ABRAHAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 13/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish , Adv(NP)

Mr. Ranjith K.C. , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the application for directions, i.e. I.A.No.5, a prayer has been made that respondent nos.2 to 4 be directed to release the salary of the petitioner from June, 2007. No one appears for the State. In the interest of justice, we grant one more opportunity to the State to take instructions on this aspect.

List the matter along with the application after summer vacation.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master